SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1617/2023

MUKESH KUMAR MEENA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA KUMAR BHINCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 This appeal was called on by way of mentioning

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s): Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv. Mr. Rajat K. Mittal, Adv. Ms. Bushra Parveen , AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv. Mr. A. Satapathy, Adv. Ms. Kadhika Jalan, Adv.

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2. List in the fourth week of July, 2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR